
Posted:  October 3, 2024 

 
 

NOTICE FROM:  REGISTRAR OF VOTERS 
 

2024 Election Voting Schedule 
 
 

Early Voting at Preston Library, 389 Route 2, Preston, CT 
 

            Date               Time 

Monday, October 21 ............... 10AM-6PM 

Tuesday, October 22 .............. 10-6 

Wednesday, October 23 ......... 10-6 

Thursday, October 24 ............. 10-6 

Friday, October 25 .................. 10-6 

Saturday, October 26.............. 10-6 

Sunday, October 27 ................ 10-6 

Monday, October 28 ............... 10-6 

Tuesday, October 29 .............. 8AM-8PM 

Wednesday October 30 .......... 10-6 

Thursday, October 31 ............. 8AM-8PM 

Friday, November 1 ................ 10-6 

Saturday, November 2 ............ 10-6 

Sunday, November 3 .............. 10-6 

 
Election Day at Preston Plains Middle School, 1 Route 164, Preston, CT 

 

Tuesday, November 5 ............ 6AM-8PM 


